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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENCH

AT HYDER%BAD

OA.996/95 4t.28-4-98
Between |

B, Niraﬁjaﬁ_ | : applicant

and |

1. Sr. Divnl, Mech. Engr. (Power)
SC Rly., Canchalan Bhavan
Seeunderabad

2. Addl, Rly, Manager(B3)
SC Rly. Samchalan Bhavan
Secunderabad

3. Divnl. Rly. Manager (8G)
SC Rly. Sanchalana Bhavan

Secunderabad

4. Chief Optg. Manager
SC Rly., Sanchalan Bhavan
Secunderabad

50 GM' SC Rly-
Rail Nilayam

Secunderabdd ' : Respondents
Counsel for the applicant : J. Venugopal Rao
Advocate

V. Bhimanna
SC for Rly.

*e .

Counsel for the respondents

Coram
Hen. Mr. R. Rangarajan, MEmbér(Admn.)

Hon. Mr. B.S. Jal Parameshwar, Member{J)
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Oa.996/95 dt.28-4-98

Brdeg

Oral order (per Hon. Mr,., B.S,. qai Paramechwar, Member (Jddl)

None for the applicant. ?he applicant was aléo absent
when the OA was called for hea%ing. Heard Sri V., Bhimanna
learned counsel for the respondents.

1. Since the O was filed in‘the year 1595 we are deciding
this OA on the basis of the material available in accordance
with Rule 15(b¥ df the CAT(Pro?edure)rules 1987. |
2. The applicant was workingfas Goods Driver under the
Railway aéministration,en 12-4L1990 he was sssignedatolwork.
on:Wadi goods train (down) at 2205 hrs, He started the
train at 1000 hours after nego%iating with upgradient at XM
244 and entered into down gmadlient sghction. Therefore, he
started contrdling the train. EAt the said p8int of time the
power of the break was only 65%. Due to the said reéson
purely for the technical defec&s in the brakes the train &3%

stopped at Muthal section whérp there were no live wires and in

. |
- order to see that the Dakshin pxpress and another train should

not be detained he made an attempt to relieve the wagon brakes.

Thus the>tréin automatically ﬁolled and passed the starting

|
signal of Mandamarri station. | The applicant submits that he

tee.
took every steps to prevent,acdident by alerting Station staff

for connectihg the main line.E

| - ‘
3. The Driver while enterinq MMZ station had realised that

-~ . %
the train could not be controlled since required rumker of

" vacuum could not be created. ? ‘The line was made through

instead of setting throﬁgh saﬂd hump. 1In view'gk“the above
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rolling down of the train, Assistant officer enquiry was

held and the findings were submitted on 2-11-1990. On the
basis of submission of the Primgry eﬁquirx the applicant was
charge‘shéeted for major penaltg under Rule 9 of.Railway
Servants (D&A) Rules 1968

"Article

Serious misconduct and careless working in that

Sri B. Niranjan Dilver/kzj]while working Dn.wD goods

with As loco passed signals at danger at MMZ

station on 3-4-90. . Thus he violated Rule 3.81(1)(la) ..

and 2 of G&3R 1976 and Rallway Servants Conduct
Rule No.3.1(1)(ii) and (iii) of 1966."

4. The appllcant submitted hi§ defence statement by letter

dated nil (Page 10 to the OA). .An engquiry was conducted and

on th%basis of the eﬂquiry_the éisciplinary authority viz.;WL
ﬁispondent-l removed ;he applicént from service by impugned
&rder No. C.TS/C/BS/l/MMZ/90-91 dt.6-7-92 for th%reasons

stated in that order, Against that removal order the applicant
filed an appeal to Res?ondent-Z‘by his appeal dated 9-9-92
(Page 14 to the OA). That appeal was considersd and the
removal from service was ;g;:giiid‘as.s compulsary retirement
by Respondent-2 by letter dt.9:$:92 vide No.C:T5/G/B5/1/MMZ2/90-91
The applicant filed a re&iew peéition to Respondent-4 against
the order of the appellate authérity which waiéejected by
order No.P.94/Sc/Bnd/1645 dt.29+3-93 (page 19 to the oh).

5. This OA is filed for seﬁtigg‘aside the order of the
Disciplinary authority dt.6-7-9é, the ordergvof the Appellate
authority dt.9-9-92 anq%rderq_o%-Reviewing authority 4t.29.3.93
by holding them as il1ega1, arbétrary, an%anconstitutional and
for a consequential direction to reinstate the applicant into

J
duty as Driver by paying him sa%ary and arrears duf to him,
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6, It is stated in the reply ihat the applicant while

controlling tPe train to test tﬁe break power and as well as
to stop at enéinéering speed re%triction ahead, had come to .
stop dead at pp.zbhrs. at neutr#l section at Kms.245/18
between BPA-MMZ. In order to cﬁear the neutral sectioﬁ the
driver instfucted the assistant;to release the train. The
train having released started r?lling at 1,25 hrs towards MMZ

due to stéep down gradient towa%ds MMZ home signal at MMZ

was taken off to caution aSpectffor the train to be admitted

on the loopline, On clearing t%e neutral section though the
DJ was open within that shorts%ction the MR pressure could
not be built up in time for théévacuum to get created in the
formation. Thereby he could no% €éontrol the train and ran
through MMZ‘oﬁ loopline at 1.35|hrs passing in section at IBH
distance MMA-MCI., He had reali%ed that the train could not
be controlléd since required am%unt of vacuum could hot be
created. Cabin A & Bagyitchman!and‘ASM alerted section ahead
and line sét‘to sand hump., . Sand hump is made through.

7. From the above statement it is evident that the applicant

drove his train and while doing|so he lost control of the train-

as stated in the reply statemené_ The driver has to bé.very
careful while working at train as otherwise it will cause
accident which will be detrimental to the functioning of the
railwafs. Such improper eperatibn on the part of the driver
may cause human loss or considerable damage to the Railway
property %Qoth rblling staff and the permanent assets. Hence,
such ppor working by the Driver cannot be treated lightly.
Hence, Assistant Officers found him responsible for the acci-

dent in rudning through station{MMZ for notcontrolling the

train properly when he:stoppédrat neutral section earlier,

On the basis of that enquiry a proper chargesheet was issued
- |
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and. the applicant was given all assistante to adhere to the
principles of natural justice tojexplain his case. The
ean;ryAfoﬁ;d the applicant guilty. It is also stated in W=
reply that the delinguent acceptLd the charges during the
enquiry in his answer to questioL No.T. None of these state-

ments have bheen controverted by khe applicant by filing @

f

rejoinder, Hence it has to be held that the statement of

the respondénts are unquestionaéle.

8, Having committed a seriousjmispake in the control of the
sqid goods train, the applicant.Cannot go without any punish-
ment., On the basis of the enquiry the respondents had removed
him from service, But thé Appe?late authority taking humani-
tarian view as‘the applicant wa% to retire shortly, reduced
 the punishment of removal tb that of compulsory retirement.‘
Thus the applicaﬁt is secured o& enoughtiemoluments for his
retired 11%?% No technical or [any other irregularities have
been pointeéfout in this 0a, ﬁe have stated the grounds given
in his application. The groun&s taken are verbose and does not
convey any failure on the partlof the respondents to impose
punishment of compulsery retir%ment on the applicant. The
only ground that may be considéred is that Respondeant-4 had
passed the orders withouk: appiication of mind. This is a
vague statement and has not beén supported by any proof.
Hence, this ground has to be réjectéd.

9, Considé%?ihe view facts abd\aSpects we come to the con-
clusion that the charge sheet ras issued by an appropriate
authority, the ingquiry was complete as per rules and the

punishment was given to him by competent authority in accordance
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with rules, Hence we £ind no ré‘eason'to interfere with
the impugned -orders, |
J

10, Hence, the 0A 1is dismissed, No costs,

%. g alwm

(R, Rangarajan)
/Member (Judl.) Member (Admn. )
wuﬁl@“

Dated : April 2!8, 98 $\
Dictated in Open C“ourt ﬁ]ﬂ
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Copy to:
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Senior Divisiénal Mech; cnglnaer, (Power),
South Central Railvay, Sanchalan Bhavan,
Secundgrabad,

Addl,Rly. Manay az,(BG), South Central Railuay,
Sanchalan Bhavan, Secunderabad,

Divisional Railuay Manager,(BG), South Central Railuay,
Sanghalan Bhavan, Secunderabad.

‘Chief Optg. Mamager, South Central ailuay,

Sarchalan Bhawan, Sacunderabad

- General Manager, South Central Railuay,

Railnilayam, Secunderabad,

: One copy to fr. 3, Uenugapal Rao Advccata,ﬂﬁr Hyderabﬂd.

One copy to Hr.U,mamanna,AddlaBGSQ,;ﬁT,Hyderabad;

One copy to HB33R,Mm(3),CAT,Hyderabad,
Ore copy to DJR{A),CAT,Hyderabad.

10V One duplicate copy.
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IN TYE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIGUNAL
HYDERA A0 BENCH HYDERABAD

THE HON'SLE SHRI R.ANGARAIAN : M(A)

AND

THE HON'BLE SHRI B.S. 3AI PAQAMESW AR

3)

DATED : ;”’Q%Iu /3)9

(W

ORDER/JUDGMENT

M.A/R,A/C.P.ND.

o0 996 /l;f"

ADMITTED
I15SUED

A0 INTERIM D IRECTIONS

DISMISSED
MISSED AS WI THDRAUN
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